AS13AP Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number AS13AP-DG
Manufacturer NKK Switches
Manufacturer Product Number AS13AP
Description SWITCH SLIDE SPDT 0.4VA 28V
Detailed Description Slide Switch SPDT Through Hole
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.

2 DPDT
SP3T
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
2 HAS
DPDT
ON-NONE-ON Circuit
Right Angle PC Terminals
Slide Position Connected Terminals Throw & Schematics
Pole Model
Left Center Right Left Center Right
Note:  Terminal numbers are not
          actually on the switch.
SP AS11 ON NONE OFF 3-1 OPEN OPEN SPST
SP AS12
AS13
ON
ON
NONE
OFF
ON
ON
2-1
2-1
OPEN
OPEN
2-3
2-3 SPDT
DP AS22
AS23
ON
ON
NONE
OFF
ON
ON
2-1  5-4
2-1  5-4
OPEN
OPEN
2-3  5-6
2-3  5-6 DPDT
Circuits
1 ON NONE OFF
2 ON NONE ON
3 ON OFF ON
4 ON ON ON
2
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
AS22AH
POLES & CIRCUITS
A
Actuators
A .098” (2.5mm) Long
B Flush
C .150” (3.8mm) Long
PC Terminals
P Straight
B Straight with Bracket
H Right Angle with Bracket
V Vertical with Bracket
Bracketed models are
ESD protected
*
*
*
*
.098” (2.5mm) Long
Actuator
31
INTERNAL
CONNECTION
1 3 4 6
2     5  (COM)
 For 3 Throw (3-On)
 Connected Terminals & Schematics  External Connection
Pole Model Left Center Right The SP3T model utilizes
a double pole base.
External
connections
must be
made
during field
installation.
SP AS24
ON
2-1  5-4
ON
2-3  5-4
ON
2-3  5-6
1 (out) 4 (out) 6 (out)
2 (in)
3
5
External
Connection
1 (out) 4 (out) 6 (out)
2 (in)
3
5
External
Connection
2  (COM)
31
3 6
2 5
41
Common
(in)
(out) (out)
(out)
External
Conn1 (out) 4 (out) 6 (out)
2 (in)
3
5